eligible to receive a contribution to their RHS account on a tax-exempt basis to the extent permitted

by federal, state, and local regulations. Participation in the RHS is mandatory for all members of
the Illinois Fraternal Order of Police Labor Council No.33.

Officers are eligible for up to a maximum of seven hundred sixty-five (765) hours of compensation.

In no event will the payment of accrued sick leave exceed the actual amount of accrued sick leave

of the officer.

Section 12.5 Good Attendance Incentive

Employees hired on or after the date of ratification of the 2021-2025 bargaining agreement, shall